SET UP INSTRUCTIONS FOR MG TAPE APPLICATOR

Note: New solid state MG has infrared
generators (no visible light). Typical lite
expectancy: 50.000 hours continuous.

Electric and Air Requirements: Plug in cord in grounded
outiet 115 VAC -CAUTION- Make sure circuit is not over-
loaded. Machine requirement is 5 AMP. Air supply of 4CFM
at 60 PS! needed at machine.

Sensing: Do not cover sensing point with metering units.
If sensing point is covered with metering unit or other
foreign objects it may cause machine to activate at the
wrong time.

Control Knobs: The higher the number on the dial the later
the tape is applied or cut off.

Starting: When starting the machine all switches should be
in the off position. Turn on main switch first, then the
motor switch and then select metering units to be used, and
their mode of operation (spot or strip). Note: Center Off.

Guides: When guides are placed on the tabie they should be
parallel to the control box.

Threading Tape: in threading tape; air supply to the metering
unit should be disconnected first, then the taping shoe

should be pushed down slightly so there is an opening between
the tape check roller and the tape check stud.

. Metering Units: Top flow control valve located above air-
"valve, controls the leading edge - bottom control valve

located below air valve controls trailing edge - by turning

adjustment screw counter clockwise the action of the metering

unit is delayed. This is in case there is a difference ‘n

the initial laydown between metering units.

If the knife tears or cuts into the sheet the cutoff action
should be delayed by turning the bottom fiow control vaive
screw counter clockwise.

cont. next page




10.

SET UP INSTRUCTIONS FOR MG TAPE APPLICATOR
cont.

Tape Guides: Tape guides are to be placed in the taping
shoe for V2, % and 1’ tape respectively. Also plastic
guide located under Hexagon unwind should be turned in
position for the various tape widths.

Spotting Mechanism: When sopts are desired. metering head
switch should be placed in the spot mode. Graduations on
spotting disc from number to number represent on inch.

Pattern can be moved on sheet by turning apply control
knob. make sure cut control knob is at ieast on #7. (It

you have cut control knob at a lower number you may cancel
your program prematurely).

Sensitivity Adjustment: Under main control panel are the
power supplies. The card closest to the transformer controls
product sensing and the other controls the spotter sensing.
These controls are preset into Maximum resistance position.
For adiusting (if LED or phot transistor 1s replaced) set

Y2 way to focus infrared generator, then return to maximum.




Problems

1. Sheet Wrinklies.

2. Heads automa-
tically apply
tape when main
switch is turned
on.

3. Sheets skewed

through machine.

Reason

. Not enough air

pressure.

. Rollers of metering

unit do no touch
drive rollers. There
are three roller on
metering unit.

. Tape applied too soon.

. Metering unit is
covering sensing point.

. Dust 1s covering cell

or light. Cell is
located above infra-
red source.

. Sheet guides not

paraliel with
machine.

. Rollers of one or

more metering units
not touching Drive
Rollers.

Remedy

Increase air pressure
to 50 PS! - 60 PS| max.

Lossen four screws which
connect side plates to
holding block and push
metering unit down and
lock screws.

Turn apply control knob
to higher number.

Move metering unit away
from sensing point.

Wipe Light and Cell with
soft rag.

Make sure sheet quides
are parallel to side of
machine.

Same as 1B.




NEW SOLID STATE CONTROL.

EXAMPLE:
EXTREME
LEFT SWITCH

MG
Tape Machine

fo1 23 4 5]

NOTE:
EACH SWITCH POSITION RELATES TO

THE OUTPUT SOCKET MOUNTED FOR
EACH TAPING HEAD.

SPOT COUNT
ON

N 0 0 © o o |&

STRIP OFF

1. EACH SWITCH HAS 3 POSITIONS. (CENTER OFF)

2. MOVE LEVER TO “SPOT" WILL AUTOMATICALY
ENABLE CLUTH & SPOTING PROGRAM.

3. MOVE LEAVER TO "STRIP"* WILL ENGAGE
HEAD FOR CONTINUQUS ON PRODUCT.

ON DELAY OFF DELAY

= "
- b &

Z—— EFFECT TRAILING EDGE OF STRIP

AR EFFECT'S LEADING EDGE OF STRIP & SPOT

NOTE_:_(_)Q!JNTER SWITCH SHOULD

NOTE: MAIN SWITCH




IVYNOIS
Q34 VHINI 318VSIANI
Si 30HNOS LHOIT ‘3LON

"(AYVSS30O3N

INJWILISNrAY HIHL0 ON)

XYW Ol 31vi0od 3D

‘? LHOIT ONISND04 HOA
13AVHL SLI % L383Hd ‘310N .

ALIALLISNIS 10dS

« TOHLNOD »1S2 ~

//
Dl
¥
ol
\ Mp
ALIAILISNIS 1ONQOdd ___—| D
. TOHLNOD HsZ

-
1
.

HOLVHINTD _ __—

ANIHYND Q37 HOLSIS3Y LivM |

v

SISSYHO 43aMOd NO T3INVd LNOH4 H3ANN Q3LvI01

AlddNS HIMOd d31viINO3Y
ANIHOVW 3dV1l

0C OW




‘advO "Y3LSVYN 0f OW
40 LHVYHO MO14 TVYNOIS

oinv

I s e ]
h i .
I ! " t
S § v
/ S § ¢ "
'H3SINd L 2 /m HoLnD > ; _ f
LNNOD 0 ' d . ”
0 0 M »NvE >ﬁwo ><z,_n 30 30 qoud H
S v v H3JLIMS ‘130 10dS
S / WOH4
5 *viva .
5) a 3 i $SNQ 10dS
)4 .
\\ « '$8NQ dIULS H «
 J ]
L I b 1
v b v v
S.HO1SISX
1Nd1N0
1NNOD HOL1N1D 9QvaH SavaH » QV3IH tavaH ¢ QV3H | QV3H




MGL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TYPE 15 000 TAPE METERING UNIT

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
15001 Main Frame Plate
15002 Access Side Plate
15003 Tape Shoe Pivot Pin
15004 Knife Arm Pivot Pin
15005 Cy. Pivot Mount Pin
15006 Tape Guide Pin
15007 Capstan Pin
15008 Unwind Pin
15008 Tape Apply Roller Pin
15010 Pressure Roller Pin (2 )
15011 Tape Check & Link Pin (2)
15012 Clevis & Knife Link Pin (2)
15013 Mounting Clamp
15014 Tape Shoe
15015 Link
15016 Knife Arm
15017 , Cyl. Rod Clevis
15018 Knife
15019 Pressure Roller Mount (1)
150198 Pressure Roller Block
15019C Pressure Roller Mount Bar
15020 ‘ Air Valve & Cyl. Mount Block
15021 Tape Check Stud Clamp Mount
15022 Tape Check Stud
15023 Tape Guide Positioning Spring
15024 Unwind Tape Core Holder
15025 Unwind Brake Spring & Pad
15026 Pressure Roller Guide Pin (1"’ )
15027 Pressure Roller Guide Fin (1" )
15028 Capstan Roller
15029 3 Position Tape Guide

15030 Trailing Pressure Roller




MGL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TYPE 15 000 TAPE METERING UNIT

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION
15031 Tape Apply Roller
15032 Leading Pressure Roller
15033 Ctamp Locking Knob
15034 inboard Tape Guide
15035 Outboard Tape Guide
15036 Tape Check Roller
15037 Stripper Shoe
15038 Ya x 4V Air Tube (2)
15039 Air Valve
15040 Air Cylinder
15041 : Tension Arm
15042 Ve - 20 Hex Nut
15043 1/8 Npt Cyl Barb (2)
15044 #10-32 Nipple (2)
15045 #10-32 Coupling
15046 #10-32 Barb ( 2)
15047 Flow Control Valve (1)
15048 . 11/16 x .026 Spring (2)
15049 1'" x .026 Spring (2)
15050 1/8 x V4 Poly Fiow 90° El
15051 Tape Shoe Spring (2 )
15052 1/16 x 1-3/8 Stee! Pin
15053 Threaded Rod
15054 #6 - 32 - 1/8 Set Screw (4)
15055 #6 - 32 x Y% But Head Screw (2)
15056 #8 - 32 x Va4 But Head Screw (5)
15057 #8 - 32 x 3/8 But Head Screw (23)
15058 #10 x 32 x V2 But Head Screw (4)
15059 #10 x 32 x 12 Round Head Screw (2 )

15060 Y **C"" Ring (2)




MGL INTERNATIONAL, INC.

TYPE 15 000 TAPE METERING UNIT

PARTS LIST
PARTS NO. DESCRIPTION
15061 3/16 ‘E’* Ring (8)
15062 Ya “E'" Ring (9)
15063 3/8 *E'"Ring (2)
15064 3/16 x Ya x Va Oilite Bushing (4 )
15065 Vs x 3/8 x V& Oilite Bushing (12)
15066 3/8 x Y2 x 3/8 Qilite Bushing (2)
15067 % x 1'* Long Emory Drum
15068 Core Holder Clip
15069 Valve Cord & Plug
15070 input Air Tube
15071 Tension Spring

NOTE: Part No 15054 to Part No 15064
ltems not shown on parts drawing.




S AMP for 110 AC VOLT
2 AMP for 24 VOLT DC

Fuse Location

JO3 0K

—

anduy soeryg -

andang owrg pue antg ndul 23TuM -

uTey

esny

Rowrqg pue antg jnding -
ndangp pey -

pey 3ndjng efuwexo jnduy -
pey 3ndanp ueexn jnduy ~

nding e ym anduy -
jndang pey nduy -
ndang pey nduy

{4

¥4

c

4

6

]
t

8L 41 91 GL HL €L 21 tL ol

mexderq FUTITH
SISSVHD ¥IMOd JANIHOVH AdVI &h~0f DH

I0H OV 3T0A Ol
TBJIINON OV 3TOA Ol
woxy jndur oy 3TOA Ol
esmy )V 3ToA 0Ll

X030H

89INM09 1TOA #2+

exedg

umoxg 1 peey

entqd 2# peeq

e3wex) ¢# PuUeH

outTd ¥ puey

OITUM G# Puel

10X 9# pweH

da1 °voad

X038 TSURI], 030U °*poId
aNbd

gsng 0qQ ITOA Z2l+

gsng 5q 3ToA 2.
(ueaap) yoajnyo
(e3weap) qa1 30dg

(Tex) xo3stauwx] ojoyd jodg

snutu Hq —— @ND

— 0d 3ToA hg upey -
{

6 8 4L 9 6 % ¢ ¢

ot

Lt AU Y- g A\ el o - o Xo




400l oT£3S o3nep g2y OITM ¥
Touwed qUOXy O3UN PaJITM oXe 18U3 SPEET 4«
_ 830N

w22 Moweld 8T7ssey) woljog (ND ewexq :QND 2
yweld 12
yueld O0¢
Yuerd 61
JueTtqd ¢l

pesq JON - NID @IT 4L

poesq JON -~ NID @IT 9!l

# (9TOX3uU0d JowWy3l yjog) uowwoy woxd -~ (3TOA 2i) 00A 6GI

w9 U9eID 4 (Toxjuopy woxg = Lerep 3nd jndut Jewyy ¥l

49 TeX «(T0x3u0d mwoxy = ALeyep Ardde jndut Jewyy ¢|

ueaxy (g) L=SI I039039q Indur J039FsSWRX] 0304d 2l

22 MoTTex (2) i=sy jode nduy Jojsysuesy ojoqd (i

stagey) woyjod ‘aNo esmwxg (AND) J048TSuexry Jemod Joy uwomwmo) Of

8nTd 0q 9sung 3T0A 2 6
JOTOFA (G) L = SL uxmjey - |# peeq o ¢
uoad (Gl) | = ST uxmiey = 24 peaf o] /J
ontd (HL) L - S uanjey - ¢# pwoy ol 9
qoeTg (L) L - ST umiey - h# pesy o] ¢
efwexp (2L) L - SI- uImiey = G# peey o 4
O3 TUM L) 1 - S% uxnjyey = 9# pewey o] ¢
ROTTOX (Ol) L =~ SE uamjey = YoIn[y O 2
weoan (%) 1 - gL uam3ay - xejumo) of |
(pxeoq °od yo e3pe 03 386807 ST | UTd) =04
TIEVL DODNIYIM YOIDJINNOD IDAA
ANTHOVH JdViL

0%=BH




25 ',"ﬁ -\;’ -,
N g e

(Y \ : ;r@

#90 slots for alternating unit height adjustment

adnevise inside E / adhevise outside

oI

FOR SPOTTinG EMEAyY Tapt
MOUNT®w 07828 AT This tOCaTIO

——

1

ow control
djustment gcrew

for treading push down
at this point
7@-’70 create a gap between
tape check stud and
@ tape check rolier

o loosen to adjust
\ > @ tape check stud

> _ loosen to
4’ :‘.’h adjust #3
S

NOTE: ROLLER #30 CAN BE TURNED TO IMPRO
SHEET TRAVEL

NOTE: ORDERING PARTS PUT 150 IN FRONT OF EACH NUMBER.




